

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

AMENDED

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5150	API No. 15 - 125-31,055 -06-00
Name: COLT ENERGY, INC	County: MONTGOMERY
P.O.BOX 388	NENWNESec. 4Twp. 32S. R. 17 East West
City/State/Zin: IOLA, KS 66749	400 feet from S / M (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: ONEOK CONFIDENTIA	1 1550 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: DENNIS KERSHNER	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) 365-3111	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: WELL REFINED DRILLING CO.,INC	Lease Name: R KING Well #: 2-4
	Field Name: COFFEYVILLE-CHERRYVALE
License: 33072 Wellsite Geologist: JIM STEGEMAN	Producing Formation: PENNSYLVANIA COALS
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 813 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1080 Plug Back Total Depth: 1055.85
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21.6 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
	If yes, show depth setFeet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1080
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 110 sx cmt.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used WELL DRILLED WAIR NO FLUID - PUSHED PIT IN
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	
7-3-06 7-5-06 1/4/07	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. REast West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-09s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING bells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to reg herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Lannin Leading	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: OFFICE MANAGER	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS Geologist Report Received
2007	Geologist Report Received Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution JUN 2 5 2007
Date Commission Expires: 1-20-2008	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Operator Name: COLT ENERGY, INC								Well #: 2-4		
Sec. 4 Twp. 32						TGOMERY				
NSTRUCTIONS: She ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to s	in pressures, surface test, a	whether shalong with f	nut-in pre	essure reached	static level, hydro	static pressure	es, bottom hole	
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Ye	s √ No		✓ Log Formation (Top), Depth a			and Datum Sample		
Samples Sent to Geol	logical Survey	☐ Ye	s 🗸 No		Nam	18		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	s ✓ No s ☐ No		DRII	LERS LOG	ATTACHED					
List All E. Logs Run:								KCC	•	
HIGH RESOLU NEUTRON,DU RAY/ NEUTRO	AL INDUCTIO							IG 0 3 20 WFIDEN	07	
		Popor	= "	RECORD	√ No	ew 🔲 Used ermediate, produ	ction etc			
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size	e Casing	Wei	ght	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent	
SURFACE	12 1/4	8 5/8	(In O.D.)	24	/ Ft.	21.6	PORTLAND	Used 10	Additives	
PRODUCTION	6 3/4	4 1/2		10.5		1055.85	THICK SET	110		
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQ	JEEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	\$	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plu ach Interval Pe				acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth	
4	898-900,906-90	8,957-96	0		150 GAL HCL 15% 5,000# 20/40 SAND 898-960					
4	542-547,574-57	7,595-598	8			250 GAL H	ICL 15% 10,000)# 20/40 SA	ND 542-598	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer /	At	Liner Run	Yes No		I	
Date of First, Resumerd	i Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowin	ig 🕢 Pumj	ping Gas Lif	t 🔲 Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas 6.96	Mcf	Wat 54.7		Bbls. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	Open Hole	✓ Peri	·	Production Into	erval	KANSAS COR	RECEIVED	
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Sul	Used on Lease		Other (Spec		· []	Duany Comp.			N 2 5 2007	

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OR IGINAL Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5150	API No. 15 - 125-31,055 - 00 - 00
Name: COLT ENERGY, INC	County: MONTGOMERY
Address: POBOX 388	NE_NW_NE_Sec. 4 Twp. 32 S. R. 17 V East West
City/State/Zip: IOLA, KS 66749	400 feet from S / (Circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: ONE OK CONFIDENTIAL	feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: DENNIS KERSHNER	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 365-3111	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: WELL REFINED DRILLING CO.,INC	Lease Name: R KING Well #: 2-4
License: 33072	Field Name: COFFEYVILLE-CHERRYVALE
Wellsite Geologist: JIM STEGEMAN	Producing Formation: PENNSYLVANIA COALS
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 813 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1080 Plug Back Total Depth: 1055.85
Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21.6 Feet
Gas ENHR _ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1080
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 110 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A1+II NH 8-27-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Said must be consider normale reserve in)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
,	Lease Name: License No.:
7-3-06 7-5-06 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter SecTwp S. R East _ West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-105 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to adherein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	
The state of the s	KCC Office Use ONLY
The state of the s	KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received
Title: OFFICE MANAGER Date: 8-3-06	121
Title: OFFICE MANAGER Date: 8-3-06 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of Quyust	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of August	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of August 2006. Notary Public: Shirly A Hollw	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received RECEIVEL
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of August	Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received RECEIVED

KCC

AUG 0 3 2006 TIAL

Operator Name: CO		Lease Name: R KING				_ Well #: 2-4	CONFIDEN		
Sec. 4 Twp. 3			t West		County: MONTGOMERY				
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	g and shu es if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether along with	shut-in pr	essure reached	d static level, hydro	static pressure	s, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Y	∕es ☑ No		 ✓L	.og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey		′es ✓ No		Nam	ne		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		_ \ ∠ Y	_	s ✓ No DRILLERS LOG ATTACHED					
List All E. Logs Run:									
HIGH RESOL DENSITY/ NE		PENSA	TED						
		Reno	CASING ort all strings set-	RECORD			etion etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Si	ze Casing	W	eight 'eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
SURFACE	12 1/4	8 5/8	it (In O.D.)	24	s. / Ft.	21.6	PORTLAND	Used 10	Additives
PRODUCTION	N 6 3/4	4 1/2		10.5		1055.85	THICK SET	110	
D			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	TING / SQ	UEEZE RECOR	ID		•
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	#SacI	ks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		e		acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Ma		i Depth
	NOT COMPLET	ED AT 1	THIS TIME						
							44		
		***************************************					_		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or I	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowin	g 🔲 Pump	ping Gas Lift	Othe	r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETIC) NO			Production Inte	erval	7	
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Spec	Pe	erf. [Dually Comp.	Commingled		RECEIVED

AUG 07 2006 KCCMICHTA

Well Refined Drilling Company, Inc. 4230 Douglas Road Thayer, Kansas 66776

Contractor License # 33072 -

620-839-5581/Office; 620-432-6170/Truck; 620-839-5582/FAX



Rig #: API #: Operator: Address: F	Colt E		$\cap \cap \cap$	*****************		S 4	T 32	R 17		
Address: F	Colt E		15-125-31055-0000				n:	NE-NW-NE		
Address: F		Eneray Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A NETTO A	County				
					1777 T 1312	County	•	Montgomery		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		(s 66749		-	~ (2), 32) · ·	Cos	Tooto			
Well #: 2-4	-	Lease Name:	King		Depth	Gas Tests Oz. Orfice flow - MCF				
Location:		ft. from N	Line		180		Orfice	flow - MCF		
		ft. from E	Line		205	10 5	3/8	11.3		
Spud Date:		7/3/2006			255		3/4 31.6			
Date Complete	ed:	7/5/2006		1080'	305					
Driller: Joe			<u> </u>	1000	330 13 3/4 51.4					
Casing Rec		Surface	Produc	ction	355	12	L			
Hole Size		12 1/4"		6 3/4"	405	11	3/4	47.2		
Casing Siz	:e	8 5/8"			430	14	3/4	53.3		
Weight		26 #			455	15	3/4	55.2		
Setting De		21'6"			480	13	3/4	51.4		
Cement Ty	/pe	Portland			505	12	3/4	49.3		
Sacks		10			530	9	3/4	42.5		
Feet of Ca	sing	21'6"			555	15	3/4	55.2		
					580	Gas C	Sas Check the Same			
Notes:					605	12	3/4	49.3		
					680	8	1	73.1		
					705	Gas C	heck the			
					730	7	1	68.3		
			_		755	Gas C	heck the			
					780	6	1	63.3		
		······································			805	7	1	68.3		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			830	5	1	57.7		
	-				930	4	1	51.6		
					961	7	1	68.3		
					980	8	1	73.1		
					1030	5	1	57.7		
				10/ 11/1	1080	6	1	63.3		
Тар Пр	44 [Famous Paris		Well L						
	ttom	Formation	Тор	Bottom		Тор	Bottom			
0		Overburden	23		sand	173		Black shale		
1 6		clay	35		shale	179		shale		
10	10	ime shale	53		lime	203		Black shale		
11	12		85		shale	205		shale		
12	-	shale	104 108	108		206	226			
13	15 s		115		Laminated sand	226	231	shale		
		Surface shale	116	131	shale	230		add water		
21'6"	23 s		131	173		231	234			
			131	1/3	Strate	234	244	shale		

RECEIVED AUG 0 7 2005 KCC WICHITA

KCC AUG 0 3 2003 CONFIDENTIAL

Operator:0	perator:Colt Energy Inc.		Lease Na	ne:	King	Well#	7-4	page 2
Top	Bottom	Formation	Top	Bottom		Тор	Bottom	
244	254	lime	596	600	Black shale	956.5		Riverton coal
254	256	shale	600		shale	958		Black shale
256	258	Black shale	606		Crowburg coal	967		Mississippi chat
258	265	shale	607		shale	989	1080	Mississippi lime
265	273	Altamont lime	632		Black shale	1080		Total Depth
273	280	shale	635		shale			rotal Doptii
280	363	Weiser sand	664	666	Laminated sand			
363	371	shale	666		Chelsea sand			
371	388	sand	682		shale			
388	402	shale	691	695	Black shale		,	
402	426	Pawnee lime	695		sand			
426	427	shale	699	700	Tebo coal			
427	433	Anna Black shale	700	705	sand			
433	434.5	Lexington coal	705	706	coal			
434.5	450	shale	706		sand			
450	455	Peru sand	720		shale			
455	458	Laminated sand	721		Black shale			
458	482	sand	726		Weir coal			
482	484	lime	728		shale			
484	485	shale	731	743	V.B.V. sand			
. 485	512	Oswego lime	743		Laminated sand			
512	. 513	shale	749	799				
513	518	Summit Black shale	799	800				
518	520	shale	800	805	sand			
520	524	Blackjack Creek lime	805	806	shale			
524		Black shale	806		Black shale			
525	537		812	852		T		
537	541	shale	852		Black shale			
541	544	Excello Black shale	855	899				
544	545	Mulky coal	899	900	Rowe coal			
545	546	shale	900	904				
546	553		904		Neutral coal		·	
553	573.5		907	926				
573.5		Iron Post coal	926	934				
575	596	shale	934	956.5				

Notes: 06LG-070306-R3-068-King 7-4-Colt

Keep Drilling - We're Willing!

RECEIVED
AUG 07 2008
KCC WICHITA

KCC

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 AUG 0 3 MUS CONFIDENTIAL

TICKET NUMBER 10247

LOCATION EUREKA

FOREMAN KEVIN MECOU

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUMBER			SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
7-6-06	1828	KINO	8-42-4			e y commence and a second control of the sec		MG
CUSTOMER								
Co	LT ENER	ev INC.		Gus	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRI	ESS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Jones	463	ALAN		
P.o.	Box 388			Rig 2	479	LARRY		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	7				
Tola		Ks						
JOB TYPE LOA	VOSTRING	HOLE SIZE_	63/4	HOLE DEPTI	H_/080'	CASING SIZE & W	/EIGHT <u>4%</u>	11.60 4 NBW
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE_		TUBING			OTHER PBT	
SLURRY WEIGI	HT 13.4 4	SLURRY VOL	34 BbL	WATER galls	sk 8,°	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING <u>3</u>	
DISPLACEMEN	T/6.3 BLL	DISPLACEME			<u>o Bump Pkig</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REMARKS:	afety Me	etima: 1	Ria up to	41/2 CAS	ING. BROA	K CIRCULAT	LION W/	20 B6L
fresh u	upter. Pu	mp 8 5kg	r Gel Flu	ish 20 E	BLL Metas	silicate PR	e flush	8 BbL
Dve w	HER. MIXE	d 110 5	KS THICK	Set Ce	ment w/	8 # K6L-Se	of poelsk	@ 13.44
Perlant	Vield 1-7	13. WAS	h out Pu	mo & LIN	es. Shut c	lown, sele	Ase Plug.	DISPLACE
W/ 16	3 BAL FR	ash wate	e. Final	Pumping	PRESSURE .	400 ASL BE	imp Phig	to 900
PSI-	WAIT 2 n	ninates.	Release F	Mossum.	FIOAT H	eld. Shut a	ASW9 W	@ O PSI.
Good	Cement A	etuens :	to SURFA	ie = 8 6	BL STURRY	. Job Con	nplete, A	Rig down.
							7	7

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE		800,00	800-00
5406	40	MILEAGE	<u> </u>	3.15	126-00
1126 A	110 SKS	THICK Set Cement		14.65	1611.50
IIIO A	900 *	KOL-SEAL 8 # POR/SK		, 36	324.00
1118 A	400 #	Gel flush		.14	56.00
//02	80 +	CACLZ		-64	51-20
1111 A	100 #	Metasilicate PRE fiush		1.65	165.00
5407 A	6.05 Tons	40 miles Bulk TRuck		1.05	254-10
4404	/	41/2 Top Rubbee Plug		40.00	40.00
:				Sub Total	3427.80
		THANK YOU	5.3%	SALES TAX	119.13
		201905		ESTIMATED TOTAL	3546.93

AUTHORIZATION WITNESSED BY SIENN

TITLE

DATE RECEIVED



CORPORATE OFFICE

P.O. Box 388 • 1112 Rhode Island Rd. • Iola, Ks. 66749 Phone (620) 365-3111 • Fax (620) 365-3170

August 3, 2006

KCC
AUG 0 3 :003
CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Elizabeth

Re: R King 2-4

Dear Elizabeth:

I have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API #: 15-125-31,055

R King 2-4

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per provision E-4 of K. A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended to the maximum time allowed without a hearing.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me at (620) 365-3111.

Sincerely,

COLT ENERGY, INC. Shirley Stotler

Shirley Stotler

Production Clerk

Encl.

RECEIVED

AUG 07 2006

KCC WICHITA